## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The City of West Linn has requested the Oregon State Highway Department to paint an additional traffic lane stripe on Portland Avenue (Highway #43) from a point south of Hollowell Street, southerly on Portland Avenue to its intersection with Highway 212, and

WHEREAS, The purpose of the line striping is to direct and aid the motoring public in this area, and

WHEREAS, The Oregon State Highway Department has requested that the City of West Linn impose a no-parking zone on the west side of Portland Avenue (Highway #43) from Hollowell Street to Highway 212.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LINN, that a no-parking zone be established on the west side of Portland Avenue (Highway #43) from Hollowell Street to Highway #212 in accordance with the provisions of Section 13, Ordinance No. 589.

Dated this 13th day of July, 1966.

Envin 7. Lange Mayor

ATTEST:

Audy Harela Recorder